March
April

May

June

July

August

Wed
Wed
Thu
Thu
Sat
Sun
Thu
Mon

Wed
Wed

Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat

Sat
Sun

Mon
Wed
Thu
Wed
Sat
Sun

Sat

Thu
Sat

Sun
Wed
Sat
Wed

Thu
Fri
Sat
Thu
Sun
Wed
Thu
Sat
Wed

Sat
Sun
Thu
Sat

20

11
18
20
21
25
30
30

16
18
19
25
25

15-23
18
26
27

~N

10
14
17/18
24
25
29
31

Target Shooting Nelson
Tentative 2024 Programme

AGM

Exec Meeting

Rep Trial

Rep Trial

Mid Canterbury Champs
Phoenix Champs

NDC - Round 1

7.30 pm
7.30 pm
7.00 pm
7.00 pm

7.15 pm

Saxton Range
Saxton Range
Saxton Range
Saxton Range
Ashburton

Ashburton

Saxton Range

Seasons Agg & Kellys Knockout Competition closes and Nelson Affiliations to be in
Club Secs note affiliations to be at TSNZ by this date

Exec Meeting

1st Divisional Match

NDC - Round 2

Ashley Champs

North Canterbury Champs
Berthelson

Town/Country Match (Host Country)
(Selectors Richmond/Wakefield
1st Round - McDonald/Tantrum
Marlborough Champs

Nelson Open Champs

South Canterbury Champs
Champs on Saxton

Exec Meeting

NDC - Round 3

2nd Divisional Match
Canterbury Champs

Coronation Chapms

2nd Round - McDonald/Tantrum
South Island Champs

NDC - Round 4

Ashburton Champs

Ellesmere Champs

Exec Meeting

Seddon District Match

3rd Divisional Match

3rd Round - McDonald/Tantrum
NDC - Round 5

South Island AGM

A & F Match

Club Secs note nominations in for ABCs
National Indoor Champs

Exec Meeting

NDC - Semi Final

ABC Match

4th Divisional Match
North/South Match

Hadfield Shield Match

Closed Nelson Champs

NDC - Final

Fraser Memorial

7.30 pm
7.00 pm
7.15 pm

4.00 pm
7.00 pm

7.00 pm
7.15 pm
7.00 pm

1-3 pm

7.15 pm

7.30 pm

7.00 pm

7.15 pm

1-3 pm
7.30 pm
7.15 pm

7.00 pm

7.00 pm
2.00 pm
7.15 pm
4:00 pm

Saxton Range
Saxton Range
Saxton Range
Rangiora
Hawarden
Saxton Range
Saxton Range

Blenheim
Nelson
Timaru
Nelson
Saxton Range
Saxton Range
Saxton Range
Christchurch
Ashburton

Saxton Range
Saxton Range
Dunsandel
Dunsandel
Saxton Range
Blenheim
Saxton Range

Saxton Range
Oamaru
Oamau

Saxton Range
Saxton Range

Blenheim
Saxton Range
Christchurch
Nelson
Saxton Range

Saxton Range



September

October

November

McDonald/
Tantrum

Divisional Workers

Wed

Wed
Sun
Thur
Thur
Wed
Thur
Thur
Thur
Sat
Wed

Round 1

Round 2

Round 3

7/8
11
22

26

10
17

Round 1
Round 2
Round 3
Round 4

Exec Meeting
Inter-Island Secondary School Match
Champion of Champions
Nelson Windup
Business League
Business League

Exec Meeting

Business League
Business League
Business League

TSNZ Conference

Exec Meeting

20-28 May

17-25 June

15-23 July

Richmond

Tasman & Wakefield
Wood

Assn

7.30 pm

7.00 pm

7.00 pm
7.00 pm
7.30 pm
7.00 pm
7.00 pm
7.00 pm

7.30 pm

Saxton Range
Blenheim?
Saxton Range
Club Waimea
Saxton Range
Saxton Range
Saxton Range
Saxton Range
Saxton Range
Saxton Range
Christchurch
Saxton Range

Need to redraw
McDonald/Tantrum

Club Secretaries: Remember the fee of $3 per team member for Divisional shoots

TBC



