## **Target Shooting Nelson**

## **Tentative 2024 Programme**

March	Wed	20	AGM	7.30 pm	Saxton Range
April	Wed	3	Exec Meeting	7.30 pm	Saxton Range
	Thu	11	Rep Trial	7.00 pm	Saxton Range
	Thu	18	Rep Trial	7.00 pm	Saxton Range
	Sat	20	Mid Canterbury Champs		Ashburton
	Sun	21	Phoenix Champs		Ashburton
	Thu	25	NDC - Round 1	7.15 pm	Saxton Range
	Mon	30	Seasons Agg & Kellys Knockout Competition clos	es and Nelson Affi	
		30	Club Secs note affiliations to be at TSNZ	by this date	
May	Wed	1	Exec Meeting	7.30 pm	Saxton Range
	Wed	8	1st Divisional Match	7.00 pm	Saxton Range
		16	NDC - Round 2	7.15 pm	Saxton Range
	Sat	18	Ashley Champs		Rangiora
	Sun	19	North Canterbury Champs		Hawarden
	Sat	25	Berthelson	4.00 pm	Saxton Range
	Sat	25	Town/Country Match (Host Country)	7.00 pm	Saxton Range
			(Selectors Richmond/Wakefield		
		20-28	1st Round - McDonald/Tantrum		
June	Sat	1	Marlborough Champs		Blenheim
	Sun	2	Nelson Open Champs		Nelson
		2	South Canterbury Champs		Timaru
	Mon	3	Champs on Saxton		Nelson
	Wed	5	Exec Meeting	7.00 pm	Saxton Range
	Thu	6	NDC - Round 3	7.15 pm	Saxton Range
	Wed	12	2nd Divisional Match	7.00 pm	Saxton Range
	Sat	15	Canterbury Champs		Christchurch
	Sun	16	Coronation Chapms		Ashburton
		27-25	2nd Round - McDonald/Tantrum		
	Sat	22	South Island Champs	1-3 pm	Saxton Range
	Thu	27	NDC - Round 4	7.15 pm	Saxton Range
	Sat	29	Ashburton Champs		Dunsandel
	Sun	30	Ellesmere Champs		Dunsandel
July	Wed	3	Exec Meeting	7.30 pm	Saxton Range
	Sat	6	Seddon District Match		Blenheim
	Wed	10	3rd Divisional Match	7.00 pm	Saxton Range
		15-23	3rd Round - McDonald/Tantrum		
	Thu	18	NDC - Round 5	7.15 pm	Saxton Range
	Fri	26	South Island AGM		Oamaru
	Sat	27	A & F Match		Oamau
August	Thu	1	Club Secs note nominations in for ABCs		
	Sun	4	National Indoor Champs	1-3 pm	Saxton Range
	Wed	7	Exec Meeting	7.30 pm	Saxton Range
	Thu	8	NDC - Semi Final	7.15 pm	
	Sat	10	ABC Match		Blenheim
	Wed	14	4th Divisional Match	7.00 pm	Saxton Range
		17/18	North/South Match		Christchurch
	Sat	24	Hadfield Shield Match	7.00 pm	Nelson
	Sun	25	Closed Nelson Champs	2.00 pm	Saxton Range
	Thu	29	NDC - Final	7.15 pm	
	Sat	31	Fraser Memorial	4:00 pm	Saxton Range

September	Wed	4 7/8	Exec Meeting Inter-Island Secondary School Match	7.30 pm	Saxton Range Blenheim?
	Wed	11	Champion of Champions	7.00 pm	Saxton Range
	Sun	22	Nelson Windup		Club Waimea TBC
	Thur	19	Business League	7.00 pm	Saxton Range
	Thur	26	Business League	7.00 pm	Saxton Range
October	Wed	2	Exec Meeting	7.30 pm	Saxton Range
	Thur	3	Business League	7.00 pm	Saxton Range
	Thur	10	Business League	7.00 pm	Saxton Range
	Thur	17	Business League	7.00 pm	Saxton Range
November	Sat	2	TSNZ Conference		Christchurch
	Wed	6	Exec Meeting	7.30 pm	Saxton Range

McDonald/ Tantrum	Round 1	20-28 May	Need to redraw McDonald/Tantrum		
	Round 2	17-25 June			
	Round 3	15-23 July			

Divisional Workers Round 1 Richmond

Round 2 Tasman & Wakefield

Round 3 Wood Round 4 Assn

Club Secretaries: Remember the fee of \$3 per team member for Divisional shoots